148
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 2K
Requirements such as extremely tight mounting spaces under
the most difficult of conditions are easily handled by the sub-mini
BOS 2K series.
The electronic circuitry is housed in a plastic enclosure just
20.6×12.5×7.6 mm. Metal sleeves in the housing ensure secure and

Type Diffuse sensor with background suppression Diffuse sensor with background suppression
Detection range 1...15 mm 1...15 mm
PNP NO Ordering code BOS0104 BOS0103
Part number BOS 2K-PS-RH10-00,2-S75 BOS 2K-PS-RH10-00,2-S49
PNP NC Ordering code BOS00ZN
Part number BOS 2K-PO-RH10-00,2-S49
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10…30 V DC
Output current 50 mA 50 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA
Switching type Light switching Light or dark switching
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes Yes/Yes
Settings Fixed Fixed
Emitter, light type Pin point-LED, red light Pin point-LED, red light
Wavelength 640 Nm 640 Nm
Light spot diameter approx. 1.2 mm at 8 mm
approx. 2.5 mm at 15 mm
approx. 1.2 mm at 8 mm
approx. 2.5 mm at 15 mm
Output function indicator Red LED Red LED
Response time 0.6 ms 0.6 ms
Switching frequency f 800 Hz 800 Hz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –20...+50 °C –20...+50 °C
Permissible ambient light per EN 60947-5-2 EN 60947-5-2
Material Housing ABS ABS
Optical surface PMMA PMMA
Connection Pigtail 20 cm, M8 plug,
4-pin
Pigtail 20 cm, M8 plug,
3-pin
Reference object: white, 90% reflection, 200×200 mm
For wiring diagrams see page 157.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 2K
9.5 9.5
E
m
it
te
r
R
e
c
e
iv
e
r
E
m
it
te
r
R
e
c
e
iv
e
r
BOS 2K
151■ www.balluff.com
Diffuse sensor with background suppression Diffuse sensor with background suppression Diffuse sensor with background suppression Diffuse sensor with background suppression
1...15 mm 1...30 mm 1...30 mm 1...30 mm
BOS0105 BOS0107 BOS0106 BOS0108
BOS 2K-PS-RH10-02 BOS 2K-PS-RH11-00,2-S75 BOS 2K-PS-RH11-00,2-S49 BOS 2K-PS-RH11-02
BOS00ZP
BOS 2K-PO-RH11-02
10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
50 mA 50 mA 50 mA 50 mA
≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA
Light switching Light switching Light switching Light or dark switching

Type Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor
Detection range 1...55 mm 1...55 mm
PNP NO Ordering code BOS00ZY BOS00ZW
Part number BOS 2K-PS-RD10-00,2-S75 BOS 2K-PS-RD10-00,2-S49
PNP NO Polarizing filter Ordering code
Part number
PNP NC Polarizing filter Ordering code
Part number
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Output current 50 mA 50 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA
Switching type Light switching Light switching
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes Yes/Yes
Settings Fixed Fixed
Emitter, light type Pin point-LED, red light Pin point-LED, red light
Wavelength 640 Nm 640 Nm
Light spot diameter approx. 3.5 mm at 50 mm approx. 3.5 mm at 50 mm
Output function indicator Red LED Red LED
Response time 0.6 ms 0.6 ms
Switching frequency f 800 Hz 800 Hz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –20...+50 °C –20...+50 °C
Permissible ambient light per EN 60947-5-2 EN 60947-5-2
Material Housing ABS ABS
Optical surface PMMA PMMA
Connection Pigtail 20 cm, M8 plug,
4-pin
Pigtail 20 cm, M8 plug,
3-pin
Reference object: white, 90% reflection, 200×200 mm
Reference reflector: BOS R-9
For wiring diagrams see page 157.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 2K
9.5 9.5
E
m
it
te
r
R
e
c
e
iv
e
r
E
m
it
te
r
R
e
c
e
iv
e
r
BOS 2K
153■ www.balluff.com
Diffuse sensor Retroreflective sensor Retroreflective sensor Retroreflective sensor
1...55 mm 45...800 mm 45...800 mm 45...800 mm
BOS00ZZ
BOS 2K-PS-RD10-02
BOS00ZT BOS00ZR BOS00ZU
BOS 2K-PS-PR10-00,2-S75 BOS 2K-PS-PR10-00,2-S49 BOS 2K-PS-PR10-02
BOS00ZK BOS00ZL
BOS 2K-PO-PR10-00,2-S49 BOS 2K-PO-PR10-02
10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
50 mA 50 mA 50 mA 50 mA
≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA ≤ 20 mA
Light switching Dark switching Light or dark switching Light or dark switching